Base Kraft Foods Organic Revenue Growth (Non-GAAP) drivers were as follows:

   Organic Growth Drivers
   Vol /Mix   Price
2010 - Base Kraft Foods Organic

U.S. Beverages   (0.2)pp   0.5pp
U.S. Cheese   (3.7)   8.4
U.S. Convenient Meals   3.1   1.0
U.S. Grocery   (5.8)   5.9
U.S. Snacks   (1.1)   1.1
Canada & N.A. Foodservice   (4.2)   2.8

Kraft Foods North America   (2.0)   3.1

Kraft Foods Europe   1.4   0.3
Kraft Foods Developing Markets   5.3   2.1

Kraft Foods   0.2pp   2.3pp

As revised to reflect Frozen Pizza as a discontinued operation.

11

(1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1)

(3)

(1)
(2)

(3)

Schedule 3

Kraft Foods Inc. and Subsidiaries
Operating Income by Reportable Segments

For the Three Months Ended September 30,
($ in millions) (Unaudited)

2009

Impacts   2010 Impacts

2009
Operating
Income -

As Revised
(GAAP)

Acquisition-
Related
Costs

Impact of
Acquisitions

Acquisition-
Related
Costs

Integration
Program
Costs

Asset
Impairment &
Exit Costs

Impact of
Currency

Impact of
Divestitures  Operations

2010
Operating
Income -

As Reported
(GAAP)

%
Change

Segment Operating Income:
U.S. Beverages  $ 133   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1   $ —   $ —   $ (3)  $ 131   (1.5)%
U.S. Cheese   166   —   —   —   —   1   —   —   2   169   1.8%
U.S. Convenient Meals   63   —   —   —   —   1   —   —   18   82   30.2%
U.S. Grocery   258   —   —   —   —   2   —   —   (16)   244   (5.4)%
U.S. Snacks   196   —   58   —   (8)   1   —   (4)   (27)   216   10.2%
Canada & N.A. Foodservice   140   —   37   —   (5)   3   6   —   (21)   160   14.3%

Kraft Foods North America  $ 956   $ —   $ 95   $ —   $ (13)  $ 9   $ 6   $ (4)  $ (47)  $ 1,002   4.8%
Kraft Foods Europe   211   —   107   —   1   —   (27)   1   39   332   57.3%
Kraft Foods Developing Markets   285   —   158   —   (53)   —   (15)   —   (5)   370   29.8%

Unrealized G/(L) on Hedging Activities   19   —   13   —   —   —   —   —   (16)   16
HQ Pension   (27)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   (15)   (42)
General Corporate Expenses   (99)   11   (18)   (2)   (27)   —   (2)   —   31   (106)
Amortization of Intangibles   (6)   —   (52)   —   —   —   —   —   5   (53)

Kraft Foods  $ 1,339   $ 11   $ 303   $ (2)  $ (92)  $ 9   $ (38)  $ (3)  $ (8)  $ 1,519   13.4%